
SPECIAL MISSIONARIES OF INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES 
 FOR MICHIGAN 

 

Rev. Daniel & Rev. Sharon Buttry                                                
C/O International Ministries 
PO Box 851 
Valley Forge, PA  19482 
 
Global work promoting peace and non-violence. 
 
E-Mail:  dan.buttry@internationalministries.org 

    sharon.buttry@internationalministries.org  
 

Anniversary:  8/4 
 
Birthdays:      Dan – 9/26 
                       Sharon – 8/14 
 
Children:  Christopher Buttry - Adult 
           Jonathan Buttry - Adult 
                  Janelle Buttry – Adult 
 
 
Rev. Dr. Jon and Mrs. Amanda Good 
C/O International Ministries 
PO Box 851 
Valley Forge, PA  19482 
 
Work in ministries of evangelism, discipleship, education and theological education in partnership 
with the Baptist Union of Hungary. 
 
E-Mail: jgood@internationalministries.org 
             agood@internationalministries.org 
 
Anniversary:  6/8 
 
Birthdays:  Jon – 10/15 
                    Amanda – 9/18 
 
Children:  Rachel – 10/25 
        Sarah – 8/22 
        Elizabeth – 6/20 
        Andrew – 12/17 
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Dr. Richard & Dr. Anita Gutierrez 
C/O International Ministries 
PO Box 851 
Valley Forge, PA  19482 
 
Work in Durban, South Africa to train and equip local churches, pastors and missionaries to 
combat life-style related diseases like HIV/AIDS, heart and artery disease, diabetes and malaria. 
 
E-Mail:  rick.gutierrez@internationalministries.org  
              anita.gutierrez@internationalministries.org  
 
Anniversary:  6/30 
 
Birthdays:  Rick – 3/19 
                    Anita – 6/24 
 
Children:  Marc Gabriel Gutierrez -  6/29 
        Paul Emmanuel Gutierrez - 12/11 
 
 
Dr. Wayne & Mrs. Katherine Niles 
C/O International Ministries 
PO Box 851 
Valley Forge, PA  19482 
 
Interchurch Medical Assistance in Democratic Republic of Congo 
 
E-Mail: wayne.niles@internationalministries.org 
             katherine.niles@internationalministries.org  
 
Anniversary:  7/12 
 
Birthdays:  Wayne – 5/26 
          Katherine – 6/20 
 
Children:  Christopher Austin Niles – Adult 
        Jonathan Wesley Niles – Adult 
 
 
Ms. Jennifer (Jeni) Pedzinski  
C/O International Ministries 
PO Box 851 
Valley Forge, PA  19482 
 
Serves on the leadership team at the New Life Center Foundation (NLCF) in Chiang Mai, 
Thailand. The New Life Center serves young ethnic minority (tribal) women who are at risk for, or 
survivors of, human trafficking, forced labor and sexual abuse. 
 
E-Mail:  jeni.pedzinski@internationalministries.org  
 
Birthday:  11/2            
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American Baptist Home Mission Societies 
 

American Baptist Home Missionaries 
MICHIGAN 

 
 
 

     Name/Program                                   Birthday                                       Address  
 

Walker, Mr. Johnny  
Walker, Mrs. Robin  
Alaska Ministries  
 
Anniversary:  

January 4th  
July 4th  
 
 
March 6th   

Director, Kodiak Baptist Mission  
1944 Rezanof Drive East  
Kodiak, AK 99615  
(907) 486-4126  
 
E-mail: execdir@kodiakbaptistmission.org  
Web site: www.kodiakbaptistmission.org  
 

Maher, Cathy  
Neighborhood Action/Christian Center  

February 29th   Friendship House  
9540 Conant Street  
Hamtramck, MI 48212  
(313) 871-7443  
 
E-mail: myfriendshiphouse@comcast.net  
Web site: www.detroitfriendshiphouse.com  
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